

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 09th January, 2026

FOR HEARING :

95. TP/4428/2025
(AMH20240126839C202500016))
with) None for the Petitioner
WILL/1678/2025)

P. C.

1. No one appeared in the matter. The Petitioner to comply the earlier order and to comply the requisitions as provisions of the Chapter XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps.
2. The petitioner to execute the Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of **Rule 420 in form No. 118 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.**
3. The petitioner to file affidavit of the attesting witness/s in prescribe form No. 102 of the the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
4. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the interpretation of the Will to the testator/testatrix, vide Rule 419 read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
5. the petitioner to state about the heirs of the deceased as per the provisions of the Personal laws applicable to the deceased. Furthermore, the petitioner to state about the native places of the deceased and her parents and publish the citation at that place, by following due procedure in this regard.
6. The petitioner amend the place of the death, as per the death certificate of the deceased.
7. Stand Over to 11.02.2026.

09.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department