

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 25th February, 2026

FOR HEARING :

119. TP/4428/2025	}	Shri. Siddharth Desai Ld. Advocate for the
(AMH20240126839C202500016)		
with		
WILL/1678/2025	)	Petitioner

P. C.

1. Petitioner to state whether contents of the bond are explained to petitioner as signature is in Hindi and re-upload the same.
2. Petitioner to publish the citation **within the local limit, where the deceased was residing and deceased's native place is situated**, by following due procedure laid down in Rule **400** of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. Petitioner to take steps to correct the place of death.
4. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the interpretation of the Will to the testator/testatrix, vide Rule **419** read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
5. S. O. to 09.04.2026

25.02.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department