

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4428 OF 2025
WILL
WILL NO. 1678 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4428 OF 2025

Yusuf Dost Mohammad alias
Yusuf Dost Mohammed .. Deceased

Sayed Kaneez Fatema alias
KaneezfatiMa Muntazir Mehdi .. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Siddharth A. Desai, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 05, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Desai, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. After arguing for some time, the Court expressed its mind to dismiss the Petition on several grounds. Mr. Desai, in his usual fairness therefore seeks to withdraw the Testamentary Petition unconditionally.
3. Testamentary Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
4. Refund of Court fees, if any, as per Rules.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.05.05
15:10:25 +0530